2023F
FM Available as Factory Mutual Approved for Hazardous Locations
COMPACT EXTERNAL FLOAT CHAMBER
FOR MACHINERY & ENGINES
LIQUID LEVEL SWITCHES
ksr [uebler®
                                                        LEVEL CONTROL PRODUCTS OF AMERICA
2023Fint REV A 04/01 tjp

Product Description 3
Product Features & Benefits 4
Model XF Product Configuration-How To Order Guide 5
Model Series “XF” General Specifications  6
Electrical Enclosure Dimensions 7
Series “XF” Application Data Sheet 8
Series “XF” Application Data Sheet 9
Series XF - Features - Actual Size
10
[®
 4
KSR Kuebler can be reached by
dialing 1-888-KSR-LEVL.  An
application specialist is ready to
assist you.
STANDARD FEATURES
Series “XF” external chamber level
switches from KSR Kuebler offer the
following standard features:
♦ All Stainless Steel  internal parts
as standard.
♦ Flanged top chamber, standard.
♦ Tamper proof, hermetically sealed
SPDT switches, standard.
♦ Wide selection of materials of
construction, both for wetted and
environmental parts.
♦ Factory Mutual Approved for use
in hazardous locations.
♦ Wide selection of reservoir
connections
♦ From .70  specific gravity.
♦ Up to 360 PSI pressure service.
♦ High and low process temperature
capabilities.
♦ Wide selection of electrical
enclosures to meet your
requirements, both electrical and
environmental.
The above standard features allow you
to select a model directly from this
order guide.
XFAL XFSF
The standard KSR Kuebler
models XFAL and XFSF are
shown above.
The XFAL, with a die cast
aluminum float chamber  shown
at right with NPT  connections.
The model XFSF, with a
fabricated stainless float chamber
shown left with  welding nipples
for permanent installation.
Both models feature stainless
steel construction for all internal
parts.
LEVEL CONTROL PRODUCTS
 OF AMERICA, INC.
EXTERNAL CHAMBER-FLOAT LEVEL SWITCHES
MODELS XFSI, XFSF, XFBR, XFAL
ksr [uebler®
[®
 3
DESCRIPTION
KSR Kuebler model series XF are
flanged top external chamber float
type level switches.  Use these units to

stations.   Inexpensive protection for expensive
machinery.
MODEL “XF” HOW TO ORDER
*NOTE: This pressure rating is for the float chamber only.   The float or
connections you select may lower the “as installed” pressure rating.
External Chamber
Switch Model
XF
    XF
 1  4 2  3
 5
ksr [uebler®
DIAL toll free 1-888-KSR-LEVL
for factory application assistance[®
TO CREATE A COMPLETE MODEL NUMBER, FILL IN THE BLOCKS
1. MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION (Chamber Material): AL= Aluminum, Die Cast,
Heavy Wall, Powder Coated;  SC= Investment Cast, Heavy Wall, 316 Stainless steel;
SF= Fabricated 316 Stainless Steel; BR =Cast Bronze, Heavy Wall;  TI=Titanium.  NOTE:
Float selection can be Titanium or 316Ti stainless steel on any model.
2. CONNECTION SIZE AND TYPE:  T05=1/2” Compression Fittings for 1/2” Tubing,
N25=1/4” NPT Female Threaded Body Connections, XXX = Special Customer Specified
Connection Type. (Flanges available on model XFSF and XFTI)
3. ELECTRICAL HOUSING: 4=NEMA 4X die cast aluminum with industrial gray epoxy
coating & 1/2” NPT conduit entry (also comes standard with cable gripper fitting);
5= NEMA 4X stainless steel enclosure with 1/2” NPT conduit entry;  7=NEMA 7 explosion
proof & 4X cast aluminum with KSR blue epoxy coating & dual 3/4” NPT female conduit
entries.
Note: Select FM in field #5 below for explosion proof unit - Explosion Proof units are only
available with model types XFSF and XFTI - fabricated float chamber construction type units.
4. FLOAT SELECTION (Specific Gravity): T = Titanium float, .72 minimum specific
gravity;   S = 316Ti stainless steel float, .80 minimum specific gravity.
5. HAZARDOUS AREA SERVICE (Factory Mutual Approvals): FM = Class 1, Division
I, Group B Explosion Proof Type;  N4 = General Purpose Applications or Division II
hazardous area applications *
Note: Explosion Proof units are only available with model types XFSF and XFTI - fabricated
float chamber construction type units.
* NEC Part 500 permits hermetically sealed switches in Division II locations providing a
General Purpose (NEMA 4) enclosure is provided.
 5
MODEL XF SPECIFICATIONS
Models XF
Specifications XFAL XFBR XFSC XFSF
Type &
Quantity of Switches
1
SPDT
1
SPDT
1
SPDT
Up to 4
SPDT
Float Chamber
Body Material
Die Cast
Aluminum
Alloy
Cast Bronze Investment Cast
Stainless Steel
Fabricated
Stainless Steel
Switch Rating
A.C. / D.C. Volts
1 Amp @ 240 VAC
1 Amp @ 125 VDC
(non-inductive)
1 Amp @ 240 VAC
1 Amp @ 125 VDC
(non-inductive)
1 Amp @ 240 VAC
1 Amp @ 125 VDC
(non-inductive)
1 Amp @ 240 VAC